
Handler Name Handler Competition NoDog Name Dog Competition NoSection Grade Opening Faults Time Power Closing Place
Rachel Kuttner 90070 Ginny 202086 large 1 100 0 14.288 0 85.712 1
Sarah Hamblin 90020 Gambler 202063 Large 1 100 0 15.399 0 84.601 2Q
June Le Fevre 90111 Zebbee 202259 Large 1 100 0 15.547 0 84.453 3
Carrie-Anne Selwyn 90185 Dodge 202267 Large 1 100 0 16.467 0 83.533 4
David Anderson 90170 Skye 202277 Large 1 100 5 14.416 80.584 5
Theresa Baxter 90193 Bridie 202276 Large 1 100 5 15.794 0 79.206 6
Julie Russon 90227 Paco 202325 large 1 100 5 16.474 0 78.526
lyn clarke 90173 Bella 202246 large 1 100 5 17.17 0 77.83
David Anderson 90170 Meg 202242 large 1 100 5 17.735 0 77.265
June Le Fevre 90111 Kanga 202164 Large 1 100 10 16.296 73.704
Alison Baker 90164 Thunder 202234 large 1 100 15 14.729 70.271
Alison Baker 90164 Gypsy 202260 Large 1 100 10 21.42 0 68.58
Ginnie Hickling 90236 Merlyn 202340 Large 1 100 15 18.319 0 66.681
Jan Grayson 90190 Purdey 202273 Large 1 100 10 24.031 0 65.969
Andrew Elliott 90123 DRIFT 202188 Large 1 100 20 19.867 0 60.133
Ammy Calsbeek 90229 Monty 202329 Large 1 100 20 24.904 0 55.096
Jean Carter 90034 Puzzle 202041 Large 1 100 30 16.263 0 53.737
Julie Russon 90227 Daisy 202320 large 1 100 20 27.203 0 52.797
Fiona Elliott 90234 Breeze 202337 Large 1 100 5 45 0 50
Linda Brooks 90122 Nell 202228 large 1 100 25 49.521 0 25.479
Andrew Elliott 90123 HARVEY 202176 large 1 100 50 45 0 5
Lynne Stanley 90090 Bernie 202136 Large 1 100 100 0
Lyn Owen 90199 Flint 202283 Large 1 100 100 0
Jodie Nazimi 90237 Nitro 202343 Large 1 100 100 0
Ginette Evans 90032 Prada 202038 Large 1 100 100 0
Sarah-Jane Hooper 90176 Bella 202252 large 1 100 100 0 0 0
lyn clarke 90173 Biscuit 202247 large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Gail Gilbert 90160 Boo 202226 large 1 100 100 0
Jane morton 90085 Indie 202341 Large 1 100 100 0
Sharon Wild 90118 Mary 202353 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Jan Grayson 90190 Nancy 202328 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Jane morton 90085 Tara 202342 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Linda Gilbert 90121 Agi 202174 small 1 100 0 15.366 0 84.634 1Q
Susan Warnes 90048 Cracker 202064 Small 1 100 5 15.167 0 79.833 2
Alice Owens 90026 Bryn 202106 Small 1 100 5 21.883 0 73.117 3
David Anderson 90170 Elsie 202331 Small 1 100 15 27.464 0 57.536 4
Linda Gilbert 90121 Betty 202347 Small 1 100 100 0
Rhian Davies-Litherland 90240 Quill 202351 Small 1 100 100 0
Alice Owens 90026 Dotty 202143 Small 1 100 100 0
Alison Deakin 90226 Lola 202319 small 1 100 100 0
Rachel Kuttner 90070 Harvey 202093 Veteran 1 100 0 14.76 0 85.24 1Q
Gail Gilbert 90160 Jazz 202227 veteran 1 100 10 14.793 75.207 2
Alison Baker 90164 Storm 202233 veteran 1 100 10 18.972 71.028 3
lyn clarke 90173 benson 202245 veteran 1 100 10 25.992 0 64.008 4
philip edensor 90239 Griffin 202350 Veteran 1 100 15 28.852 0 56.148 5
Sharon Wild 90118 Edward 202183 Veteran 1 100 5 45 50
Toni howsley 90101 Poppet 202154 Veteran 1 100 100 0

Class 1. Hoopers Grade 1



Handler Name Handler Competition NoDog Name Dog Competition NoSection Grade Opening Faults Time Power Closing Place
Mandy Welton 90076 Evie 202132 Large 2 100 0 26.624 73.376 1
Sharon Wild 90118 Harry 202171 large 2 100 0 28.946 0 71.054 2
Sue Launders 90080 Pixel 202119 Large 2 100 5 24.408 0 70.592 3
Jean Carter 90034 Secret 202040 Large 2 100 0 30.327 0 69.673 4
Lorraine Gibbons 90017 Charlie 202165 Large 2 100 5 28.062 66.938 5
Peter van der Veer 90125 Sita 202178 large 2 100 5 34.431 0 60.569
Gail Munn 90007 April 202001 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Caroline walker 90135 Harley 202199 large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Heather Weideman 90083 Lupa 202122 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Liz Mutton 90047 Rush 202062 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Mandy Welton 90076 Saffy 202115 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Julia Elson 90088 Storm 202127 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Sarah Hamblin 90020 Karma 202017 Large 2 0
Colette Attewell 90077 Jacko 202116 Small 2 100 0 19.517 0 80.483 1
Annie Towe 90119 Sherri 202172 small 2 100 0 22.301 0 77.699 2
Annie Towe 90119 Penny 202229 small 2 100 0 25.555 0 74.445 3
Jo Sawford 90095 Bee 202142 Small 2 100 0 27.98 0 72.02 4
Linda Mayne 90117 Whimsey 202170 small 2 100 0 28.928 0 71.072 5
Katrina Wheatley 90039 Bear 202049 Small 2 100 5 40.476 0 54.524
nicola bradshaw 90079 Buddy 202185 Small 2 100 100 0 0 0
Jo Sawford 90095 Ernie 202144 Small 2 100 100 0 0 0
nicola bradshaw 90079 Mr Jay Tee (JT)202118 Small 2 100 100 0 0 0
Jo Sawford 90095 Tinks 202149 Small 2 100 100 0 0 0
Doreen Sizeland 90097 Tiffin 202148 Small 2 0
Lorraine Gibbons 90017 Miss Trix 202022 veteran 2 100 0 35.207 0 64.793 1
Kelly Harris 90013 Zoe 202035 Veteran 2 100 10 25.615 0 64.385 2
Charlotte Sinclair 90136 Misty 202200 veteran 2 100 5 62.024 32.976 3
Rachel Kuttner 90070 Bat 202092 veteran 2 100 100 0 0 0
Julia Elson 90088 Jack 202131 veteran 2 100 100 0 0 0
Gail Munn 90007 Ginny 202013 veteran 2 0

Class 2. Hoopers Grade 2



Handler Name Handler Competition NoDog Name Dog Competition NoSection Grade Opening Faults Time Power Closing Place
Liz Mutton 90047 Rush 202062 Large 2 100 0 20.536 79.464 1
Rachel Kuttner 90070 Ginny 202086 large 1 100 5 19.72 75.28 2
Sarah Hamblin 90020 Gambler 202063 Large 1 100 5 22.906 0 72.094 3
David Anderson 90170 Skye 202277 Large 1 100 10 18.03 0 71.97 4
Caroline walker 90135 Harley 202199 large 2 100 10 23.042 0 66.958 5
Alison Baker 90164 Gypsy 202260 Large 1 100 0 33.788 0 66.212 6
Peter van der Veer 90125 Sita 202178 large 2 100 0 35.125 0 64.875 7
June Le Fevre 90111 Kanga 202164 large 1 100 10 31.326 0 58.674
Lorraine Gibbons 90017 Charlie 202165 Large 2 100 10 52.927 0 37.073
Gail Munn 90007 April 202001 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
lyn clarke 90173 Bella 202246 large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Sarah-Jane Hooper 90176 Bella 202252 large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Lynne Stanley 90090 Bernie 202136 Large 1 0
lyn clarke 90173 Biscuit 202247 large 1 0
Gail Gilbert 90160 Boo 202226 large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Fiona Elliott 90234 Breeze 202337 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Julie Russon 90227 Daisy 202320 large 1 0
Andrew Elliott 90123 DRIFT 202188 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Mandy Welton 90076 Evie 202132 Large 2 100 100 0
Lyn Owen 90199 Flint 202283 Large 1 0
Sharon Wild 90118 Harry 202171 large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Sarah Hamblin 90020 Karma 202017 Large 2 0
Heather Weideman 90083 Lupa 202122 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
David Anderson 90170 Meg 202242 large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Ginnie Hickling 90236 Merlyn 202340 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Ammy Calsbeek 90229 Monty 202329 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Linda Brooks 90122 Nell 202228 large 1 0
Sue Launders 90080 Pixel 202119 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Mandy Welton 90076 Saffy 202115 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Jean Carter 90034 Secret 202040 Large 2 100 100 0
Julia Elson 90088 Storm 202127 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Alison Baker 90164 Thunder 202234 large 1 100 100 0
June Le Fevre 90111 Zebbee 202259 Large 1 100 100 0
Annie Towe 90119 Sherri 202172 small 2 100 5 22.018 72.982 1
Katrina Wheatley 90039 Bear 202049 Small 2 100 0 38.99 0 61.01 2
David Anderson 90170 Elsie 202331 Small 1 100 10 34.427 0 55.573 3
Alice Owens 90026 Dotty 202143 Small 1 100 0 58.171 0 41.829 4
Linda Gilbert 90121 Agi 202174 small 1 100 100 0 0 0
Jo Sawford 90095 Bee 202142 Small 2 100 100 0
Linda Gilbert 90121 Betty 202347 Small 1 0
Alice Owens 90026 Bryn 202106 Small 1 100 100 0 0 0
nicola bradshaw 90079 Buddy 202185 Small 2 100 100 0
Susan Warnes 90048 Cracker 202064 Small 1 100 100 0 0 0
Colette Attewell 90077 Jacko 202116 small 2 100 100 0 0 0
Alison Deakin 90226 Lola 202319 small 1 0
nicola bradshaw 90079 Mr Jay Tee (JT)202118 Small 2 100 100 0
Annie Towe 90119 Penny 202229 small 2 100 100 0
Jo Sawford 90095 Tinks 202149 Small 2 100 100 0
Linda Mayne 90117 Whimsey 202170 small 2 100 100 0
Julia Elson 90088 Jack 202131 veteran 2 100 10 24.178 0 65.822 1
Lorraine Gibbons 90017 Miss Trix 202022 veteran 2 100 5 31.828 0 63.172 2
Sharon Wild 90118 Edward 202183 Veteran 1 100 10 30.872 0 59.128 3
philip edensor 90239 Griffin 202350 Veteran 1 100 10 48.646 41.354 4
Rachel Kuttner 90070 Bat 202092 veteran 2 100 100 0 0 0
lyn clarke 90173 benson 202245 veteran 1 100 100 0 0 0
Jo Sawford 90095 Ernie 202144 veteran 2 100 100 0
Andrew Elliott 90123 HARVEY 202176 Veteran 1 100 100 0 0 0
Rachel Kuttner 90070 Harvey 202093 veteran 1 100 100 0 0 0
Charlotte Sinclair 90136 Misty 202200 veteran 2 100 100 0 0 0
Ginette Evans 90032 Muffin 202037 Veteran 1 0

Class 3. Hoopers Grade 1&2 Combined



Alison Baker 90164 Storm 202233 veteran 1 100 100 0
Kelly Harris 90013 Zoe 202035 veteran 2 100 100 0



Handler Name Handler Competition NoDog Name Dog Competition NoSection Grade Opening Faults Time Power Closing Place
Sarah Hamblin 90020 Gambler 202063 Large 1 100 0 17.502 0 82.498 1
David Anderson 90170 Meg 202242 large 1 100 0 17.994 0 82.006 2
David Anderson 90170 Skye 202277 Large 1 100 5 17.094 0 77.906 3
Alison Baker 90164 Thunder 202234 large 1 100 10 15.604 0 74.396 4
Fiona Elliott 90234 Breeze 202337 Large 1 100 15 17.317 0 67.683 5
Julie Russon 90227 Daisy 202320 large 1 100 15 36.016 0 48.984 6
lyn clarke 90173 Bella 202246 large 1 100 15 38.263 0 46.737
Alison Baker 90164 Gypsy 202260 Large 1 100 20 34.375 0 45.625
Sarah-Jane Hooper 90176 Bella 202252 large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Lynne Stanley 90090 Bernie 202136 Large 1 0 0 0 0 0
lyn clarke 90173 Biscuit 202247 large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Gail Gilbert 90160 Boo 202226 large 1 0 0 0 0 0
Theresa Baxter 90193 Bridie 202276 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Carrie-Anne Selwyn 90185 Dodge 202267 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Lyn Owen 90199 Flint 202283 Large 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rachel Kuttner 90070 Ginny 202086 large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Ginnie Hickling 90236 Merlyn 202340 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Ammy Calsbeek 90229 Monty 202329 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Jan Grayson 90190 Nancy 202328 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Becci Bowman 90030 Fijit 202111 large 1 0 0 0 0 0
Julie Russon 90227 Paco 202325 large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Ginette Evans 90032 Prada 202038 Large 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jan Grayson 90190 Purdey 202273 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Jean Carter 90034 Puzzle 202041 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Sarah-Jane Hooper 90176 Lily 202282 Large 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sharon Wild 90118 Mary 202353 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
June Le Fevre 90111 Zebbee 202259 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
David Anderson 90170 Elsie 202331 Small 1 100 0 24.334 0 75.666 1
Alice Owens 90026 Bryn 202106 Small 1 100 5 22.028 2 74.972 2
Susan Warnes 90048 Cracker 202064 Small 1 100 5 24.311 0 70.689 3
Alice Owens 90026 Dotty 202143 Small 1 100 0 38.773 0 61.227 4
Rhian Davies-Litherland 90240 Quill 202351 Small 1 100 100 0 0 0
Linda Gilbert 90121 Agi 202174 small 1 100 100 0 0 0
Linda Gilbert 90121 Betty 202347 Small 1 0 0 0 0 0
June Le Fevre 90111 Kanga 202164 Small 1 100 100 0 0 0
Alison Deakin 90226 Lola 202319 small 1 100 100 0 0 0
Alison Baker 90164 Storm 202233 veteran 1 100 10 23.2 2 68.8 1
lyn clarke 90173 benson 202245 veteran 1 100 10 24.33 0 65.67 2
Gail Gilbert 90160 Jazz 202227 veteran 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rachel Kuttner 90070 Harvey 202093 veteran-plus1 100 100 0 0 0
Toni howsley 90101 Poppet 202154 Veteran 1 100 100 0 0 0

Class 3. Hoopers Grade 1&2 Combined



Handler Name Handler Competition NoDog Name Dog Competition NoSection Grade Opening Faults Time Power Closing Place
Liz Mutton 90047 Rush 202062 Large 2 100 0 25.174 0 74.826 1
Sharon Wild 90118 Harry 202171 large 2 100 0 27.0863 0 72.9137 2
Lorraine Gibbons 90017 Charlie 202165 Large 2 100 5 26.296 0 68.704 3
Mandy Welton 90076 Evie 202132 Large 2 100 5 30.659 0 64.341 4
Peter van der Veer 90125 Sita 202178 large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Gail Munn 90007 April 202001 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Caroline walker 90135 Harley 202199 large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Heather Weideman 90083 Lupa 202122 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Sue Launders 90080 Pixel 202119 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Mandy Welton 90076 Saffy 202115 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Jean Carter 90034 Secret 202040 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Julia Elson 90088 Storm 202127 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Linda Mayne 90117 Whimsey 202170 small 2 100 0 25.711 0 74.289 1
Annie Towe 90119 Penny 202229 small 2 100 5 22.872 0 72.128 2
Kelly Harris 90013 Az 202003 Small 2 100 5 25.924 0 69.076 3
Katrina Wheatley 90039 Bear 202049 Small 2 100 10 32.596 0 57.404 4
Jo Sawford 90095 Bee 202142 Small 2 100 100 0 0 0
nicola bradshaw 90079 Buddy 202185 Small 2 100 100 0 0 0
nicola bradshaw 90079 Mr Jay Tee (JT)202118 Small 2 100 100 0 0 0
Annie Towe 90119 Sherri 202172 small 2 100 100 0 0 0
Jo Sawford 90095 Tinks 202149 Small 2 100 100 0 0 0
Colette Attewell 90077 Jacko 202116 Small 2 100 100 0 0 0
Rachel Kuttner 90070 Bat 202092 veteran 2 100 0 19.177 0 80.823 1
Lorraine Gibbons 90017 Miss Trix 202022 veteran 2 100 0 29.553 0 70.447 2
Jo Sawford 90095 Ernie 202144 Veteran 2 100 5 25.749 0 69.251 3
Julia Elson 90088 Jack 202131 veteran 2 100 10 21.588 0 68.412 4
Gail Munn 90007 Ginny 202013 veteran 2 100 0 32.334 0 67.666 5
Kelly Harris 90013 Zoe 202035 veteran 2 100 10 24.981 0 65.019
Charlotte Sinclair 90136 Misty 202200 veteran 2 100 0 39.964 0 60.036

Class 5. Parcours Grade1



Handler Name Handler Competition NoDog Name Dog Competition NoSection Grade Opening Faults Time Power Closing Place
Sarah Hamblin 90020 Gambler 202063 Large 1 100 0 21.592 78.408 1
David Anderson 90170 Meg 202242 large 1 100 5 22.882 0 72.118 2
Jean Carter 90034 Secret 202040 Large 2 100 29.751 0 0 70.249 3
lyn clarke 90173 Bella 202246 large 1 100 5 26.02 0 68.98 4
Mandy Welton 90076 Evie 202132 Large 2 100 5 29.352 65.648 5
Sue Launders 90080 Pixel 202119 Large 2 100 15 24.267 60.733 6
Sharon Wild 90118 Harry 202171 large 2 100 10 30.659 0 59.341
Alison Baker 90164 Gypsy 202260 Large 1 100 25 31.363 0 43.637
Peter van der Veer 90125 Sita 202178 large 2 100 25 31.623 0 43.377
Gail Munn 90007 April 202001 Large 2 100 100 0
Sarah-Jane Hooper 90176 Bella 202252 large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Lynne Stanley 90090 Bernie 202136 Large 1 0
lyn clarke 90173 Biscuit 202247 large 1 0
Gail Gilbert 90160 Boo 202226 large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Fiona Elliott 90234 Breeze 202337 Large 1 100 100 0
Lorraine Gibbons 90017 Charlie 202165 Large 2 100 100 0
Carrie-Anne Selwyn 90185 Dodge 202267 Large 1 100 100 0
Lyn Owen 90199 Flint 202283 Large 1 0
Rachel Kuttner 90070 Ginny 202086 large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Caroline walker 90135 Harley 202199 large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Sarah Hamblin 90020 Karma 202017 Large 2 0
Sarah-Jane Hooper 90176 Lily 202282 Large 1 100 100 0
Heather Weideman 90083 Lupa 202122 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Ginnie Hickling 90236 Merlyn 202340 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Ammy Calsbeek 90229 Monty 202329 Large 1 100 100 0
Julie Russon 90227 Paco 202325 large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Liz Mutton 90047 Rush 202062 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Mandy Welton 90076 Saffy 202115 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
David Anderson 90170 Skye 202277 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Julia Elson 90088 Storm 202127 Large 2 100 100 0 0 0
Alison Baker 90164 Thunder 202234 large 1 100 100 0 0 0
June Le Fevre 90111 Zebbee 202259 Large 1 100 100 0 0 0
Colette Attewell 90077 Jacko 202116 Small 2 100 0 19.505 80.495 1
Jo Sawford 90095 Bee 202142 Small 2 100 0 26.952 73.048 2
Linda Mayne 90117 Whimsey 202170 small 2 100 0 28.739 71.261 3
Kelly Harris 90013 Az 202003 Small 2 100 0 30.81 0 69.19 4
Linda Gilbert 90121 Agi 202174 small 1 100 5 28.652 0 66.348 5
Katrina Wheatley 90039 Bear 202049 Small 2 100 5 29.211 65.789
Linda Gilbert 90121 Betty 202347 Small 1 0
Alice Owens 90026 Bryn 202106 Small 1 100 100 0
Susan Warnes 90048 Cracker 202064 Small 1 100 100 0
Alice Owens 90026 Dotty 202143 Small 1 100 100 0
David Anderson 90170 Elsie 202331 Small 1 100 100 0
June Le Fevre 90111 Kanga 202164 Small 1 100 100 0
Alison Deakin 90226 Lola 202319 small 1 100 100 0
Annie Towe 90119 Penny 202229 small 2 100 100 0 0 0
Annie Towe 90119 Sherri 202172 small 2 100 100 0
Jo Sawford 90095 Tinks 202149 Small 2 100 100 0
Linda Mayne 90117 Tiptoe 202348 Small 1 100 100 0
Jo Sawford 90095 Ernie 202144 veteran 2 100 0 26.022 73.978 1
Rachel Kuttner 90070 Harvey 202093 veteran 1 100 10 24.408 65.592 2
Charlotte Sinclair 90136 Misty 202200 veteran 2 100 0 44.909 55.091 3
Kelly Harris 90013 Zoe 202035 Veteran 2 100 15 33.202 51.798 4
Toni howsley 90101 Poppet 202154 Veteran 1 100 10 42.844 47.156 5
Rachel Kuttner 90070 Bat 202092 veteran 2 100 100 0
lyn clarke 90173 benson 202245 veteran 1 100 100 0
Gail Gilbert 90160 Jazz 202227 veteran 1 100 100 0 0 0
Ginette Evans 90032 Muffin 202037 Veteran 1 0
Alison Baker 90164 Storm 202233 veteran 1 100 100 0
Lorraine Gibbons 90017 Miss Trix 202022 veteran 2 100 100 0

Class 6. Parcours Grade1&2 Combined


